• No normative/prescriptive framework (e.g., definition of the RCR, holding period, risk measure, confidence level)

• Lack of academic research (funding risk, ALM risk, asset risk such as sovereign bonds or corporate bonds)

• Lack of (public) data

• Lack of coordination between asset managers

• No formulas

• Bouveret, A. (2017), Liquidity Stress Tests for Investment Funds: A Practical Guide, IMF Working Paper, 17/226

• Roncalli et al. (2021), Liquidity Stress Testing in Asset Management: Comprehensive Report, SSRN,
https://ssrn.com/abstract=3981920, 336 pages

A perfect case of a blank page exercise?

5

https://ssrn.com/abstract=3981920

Liquidity Stress Testing

Liability Liquidity Risk Modeling

• Liability modeling

• Historical approach

• Frequency-severity approach (zero-inflated models)

• Individual-based models

• Copula models

• Data dependency

• Historical period

• Proprietary data

• Enough data?

• Three main LST factors

• Liability structure (e.g., mandates ≠ flagships, Herfindahl index)

• Frequency or severity risks

• Stationarity risk (e.g., behavioral risk, lead/lag effects, network risks)

A perfect case of a blank page exercise?

6

• Some figures & findings

• Skewness risk (x 5)  operational risk

• 99% Historical VaR = 0.10% - 25%

• 99% Historical ES = 1% - 40%

• 1Y Parametric Stress Testing = 2% - 50%

• Redemption shocks

• Balanced funds < equity & bonds
funds < enhanced treasury < MMFs

• Corporates > institutionals > third-
party distributors > retail > employee
saving plans (PEE)

• Cross-section correlation: Equity funds >
Bond funds > Balanced funds > MMFs

• Cross-section correlation: (Third-party,
retail) > (corporates, institutionals)

• Time-series correlation: MMFs → self-
herding & spillover risk

Liquidity Stress Testing

7

Corporates / Money Market Institutional / Money Market

Source: Roncalli et al. (2021)

Liquidity Stress Testing

8

Retail / Equity Institutional / Equity